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AUSTRIA Mr Adrian Csik Permanent Representation of Austria adrian.csik@bmeia.gv.at 

BULGARIA Ms Karina Angelieva Permanent Reprsentation of Bulgaria Karina.Angelieva@bg-permrep.eu

BULGARIA Prof Tony Spassov University of Sofia "St.Kl.Ohridski tspassov@chem.uni-sofia.bg

CROATIA Prof Stjepan Car KONČAR-Electrical Engineering Institute, Inc. scar@koncar-institut.hr 

CZECH REPUBLIC Dr Daniel Srch Ministry of Education, Youth and Sports daniel.srch@msmt.cz 

DENMARK Ms Annette Borschsenius EU Policy Center anb@fi.dk

ESTONIA Mr Vallo Mulk Estonian Liaison Office for EU RTD, Estonian Research Council vallo.mulk@etag.ee

FINLAND Mr Rami Nissilä  Academy of Finland / Finnish Liaison Office for EU R&D rami.nissila@aka.fi

FRANCE Ms Dominique Larrouy Ministère de l’Enseignement Supérieur et de la Recherche dominique.larrouy@recherche.gouv.fr

GERMANY Mr Rainer Müssner Bundesministerium für Bildung und Forschung Rainer.Muessner@bmbf.bund.de

IRELAND Mr Tim Cullinane Department of Education and Skills Tim_Cullinane@education.gov.ie

ITALY
Ms Cristiana Lucentini
on behalf of Mr Massimo Busuoli

Italian National Agency for New Technologies, Energy and 
Sustainable Economic Development

massimo.busuoli@enea.it

LATVIA Prof Talis Juhna Riga Technical University talis.juhna@rtu.lv

LUXEMBOURG Dr Lynn Wenandy Ministère de l’Enseignement supérieur et de la Recherche lynn.wenandy@mesr.etat.lu

MALTA Ms Claire Bellia Malta Council for Science and Technology claire.bellia@gov.mt

NETHERLANDS Mr Peter Keet Ministry of Economic Affairs p.keet@minez.nl

NORWAY Mr Lene Oftedal Ministry of Education and Research leo@kd.dep.no

POLAND Ms Cecylia Leśniewska Ministry of Science and Higher Education cecylia.lesniewska@nauka.gov.pl

PORTUGAL Ms Ana Mafalda Dourado
Foundation for Science and Technology / Ministry of 
Education and Science

ana.mafalda@fct.pt

PORTUGAL Mr Alexandre Marques
Foundation for Science and Technology / Ministry of 
Education and Science

alexandre.marques@fct.pt

ROMANIA Mr Elena Popescu Permanent Representation of Romania
SLOVAK REPUBLIC Mr Dušan Šándor Permanent Representation of the Slovak Republic dusan.sandor@mzv.sk

SLOVENIA Mr Sergej Mozina Permanent Representation of Slovenia sergej.mozina@gov.si

SPAIN Ms Inmaculada Figueroa Ministry of Economy and Competitiveness inmaculada.figueroa@mineco.es

SPAIN Ms Marina Martínez SOST-Spanish Office for Science and Technology marina.cdti@sost.be

SWEDEN Mr Per Engström Ministry of Enterprise, Energy and Communications per.engstrom@gov.se

UNITED KINGDOM Mr Gary Logan Department for Business, Innovation & Skills Gary.Logan@bis.gsi.gov.uk
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